# State-Level Briefings for Members Regarding the

# Special Committee Established to Formulate Comprehensive Amendments to the LPA

We refer to Circular No 273/2017 dated 29 Nov 2017, which provided an update on the Government's formation of a Special Committee to formulate a holistic blueprint for the legal profession in Malaysia and to prepare proposed comprehensive amendments to the Legal Profession Act 1976 ("LPA").

By way of background, the Bar Council had been notified by the Attorney General's Chambers in 2016 that the Government intends to pursue amendments to the LPA. In our view, the proposed amendments are drastic, and pose a serious threat to the independence of the Malaysian Bar.

We are organising briefings in various states in order to update Members of the Bar on the developments that have occurred under the ambit of the Special Committee.

#### Admission is free but advance registration is required

#### □ Kedah

**14 Jan 2018 (Sunday)** | 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm (Registration will begin at 1:30 pm)

Kedah Bar Committee No 54, Jalan Utama 3/1 Kompleks Perniagaan Utama Jalan Sultanah Sambungan 05350 Alor Setar, Kedah

#### List of Confirmed Panellists

- (1) Abdul Fareed b Abdul Gafoor Vice-President, Malaysian Bar
- (2) Danial Rahman b Yang Razali, Deputy Chairperson, Ad Hoc Committee on Amendments to the Legal Profession Act 1976

**CPD Code:** T3/14012018/BC/KDH184045/2

### Penang

**17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday)** | 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm (Registration will begin at 3:00 pm)

Penang Bar Auditorium No 4 Green Hall (Ground Floor) 10200 Georgetown, Penang

#### List of Confirmed Panellists

- (1) Abdul Fareed b Abdul Gafoor Vice-President, Malaysian Bar
- (2) Danial Rahman b Yang Razali, Deputy Chairperson, Ad Hoc Committee on Amendments to the Legal Profession Act 1976

**CPD Code:** T3/17012018/BC/PG184048/2

Places are limited and registration is on a first come, first served basis. To register, kindly complete and submit the registration form **no later than three working days before the event**.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to:

## Kedah Bar Committee Zahidah Hanim bt Zainul Abidin

**Tel:** 04-730 8305 / 733 3467 **Fax:** 04-730 9125 **Email:** kedahbarcomm@gmail.com

# Penang Bar Committee Leena Chandrabala

Tel: 04-263 5977 Fax: 04-262 8664 Email: secretariat@penangbar.org



Organised by
Bar Council in collaboration with
Kedah Bar Committee and Penang Bar Committee

State-Level Briefings for Members Regarding the

# Special Committee Established to Formulate Comprehensive Amendments to the LPA

■ Kedah

**14 Jan 2018 (Sunday)** | 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm **CPD Code:** T3/14012018/BC/KDH184045/2

Penang

**17 Jan 2018 (Wednesday)** | 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm **CPD Code:** T3/17012018/BC/PG184048/2

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):		
Name:		
( <i>Tick where applicable</i> )  ☐ Member of the Bar (Membership No):		
	Pupil in Chambers (Petition No) :	
	Non-Member (NRIC No):	
Email:		
Name of Firm / Organisation:		
Address:		
Tel:	:	Fax:
Sign	nature:	Date:

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.



Organised by
Bar Council in collaboration with
Kedah Bar Committee and Penang Bar Committee

#### Admission is free but advance registration is required

Seats will be allocated on a first come, first served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. To register, kindly complete and submit the registration form **no later than three working days before the event**. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

- (1) No recording of the event is permitted via any means at any time.
- (2) No part of the event content may be used / reproduced in any form without the written and explicit consent of the Bar Council and speaker(s).

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to:

### Kedah Bar Committee Zahidah Hanim bt Zainul Abidin

Tel: 04-730 8305 / 733 3467 Fax: 04-730 9125 Email: kedahbarcomm@gmail.com

**Email:** kedahbarcomm@gmail.con

Penang Bar Committee Leena Chandrabala Tel: 04-263 5977

Fax: 04-262 8664
Email: secretariat@penangbar.org